PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-LIANG CHEN	09/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	C220, 19, Innovation First Road, Hsinchu Science Park
City:	HsinChu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12575050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411

Email: FAXVA@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66007-091

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 023339 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

CHUN-LIANG CHEN	Date	Place
Chun tiang (hen	2049, 9.23	Taiwan
as the same would have been held b		
right, title, and interest in and to the legal representatives, to the full end		
Patents which may be granted then Commissioner of Patent and Tradem		
right to the said invention in the Unit		
Now, therefore, for good and the applicant(s), by these presents of	·	ot of whereof is acknowledged, I/we said assignee the full and exclusive
desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the same;	
whose mailing address is C220, 19,		<u>cience Park, 300 Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is
Whereas, <u>Sunplus Technolo</u>	gy Co., Ltd. of TAIWAN, R.O.C.	herein referred to as "assignee'
and	Shilled Clates paterit was excede	4 OII
☑ for which an application for a I	Inited States natent was execute	d on <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 2009</u> ,
	Officer States paterix was med on	
☐ for which an application for a	United States patent was filed on	
new and useful improvements in A	LL DIGITAL PHASE LOCKED LC	OP CIRCUIT
Whereas, I/we, the below named inv	entor(s), hereafter referred to as a	applicant(s), have invented certain

No.2-1, Sinsing St., Yongkang City, Tainan County 71081, Taiwan, R.O.C.

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 023339 FRAME: 0536